



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1538 of 1987

Raj Veer And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Geetam Singh, J.N. Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for the appellant No.1 Rajveer. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Let bailable warrants in sum of Rs.50,000/- be issued against appellant No.1 Rajveer through the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

In case of execution of bailable warrants, appellant No.1 Rajveer may be released on bail subject to condition that on the next date, appellant No.1 or his counsel shall remain present before this Court for hearing in appeal.

List this case on 19.03.2026.

February 17, 2026
S Rawat

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)